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WIND — THIS PLAN HAS BEEN DESIGNED TO COMPLY WITH ALL PROVISIONS OFF ssue Date: 11-25-22
LEGAL DESCRIPTION: ~OUNDATIONS PREFABRICATED WOOD  TRUSSES CODES: 2020FLORIDA BUILDING CODE (7TH EDITION) FBC 2020, 7TH EDITION INCLUSIVE OF ASCE 7-16 WIND PROVISIONS FOR A NOMINAL
SOIL TO BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95% l. ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY NFPA 70 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. ( NEC 2017) A — |:\) M .
oF MAx.5D5277 I'?E)I\IIJS\T;DASE%EJE&M)NED BY :ﬁEﬁT&;gE&SXSSSgE?G WALLS OR BEAMS WITH BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR REINFORCED CONCRETE (ACI 318-14) DESIGN 3—SEC GUST OF 150 MPH. AS DEFINED IN SECTION 1609.2, DEFINITION (2), ev ones.:
ASTM - | IFI T 3 . .
LOT 18 OAK MEADOW PLANTATION UNIT 3. 816-2412, 8801850, s ‘ 2 PR ABRGATED 100D 12USSS SHALL B DESIGNED I SPECIFICATIONS ~OR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE BULDINGS (ACI 301-10) THIS STRUCTURE DOES MEET THE REQUIREMENTS FOR AN ENCLOSED BUILDING AND No.  Date Description
_ _ _ FOUNDATION INSPECTIONS ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES (ACI 530-11) AS SUCH HAS BEEN DESIGNED WITH AN INTERNAL PRESSURE COEFFICIENT OF +.18
WD 998-1130, WD 1066—444,446, QC 1262-1008, QC NE,
’ ’ ’ ’ DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION" BY AND -.18, UNADJUSTED FOR ZONES 1,2, AND 3. DESIGN HAS UTILIZED A WIND
1368—469. QC 1432—966 A EOUNDATION SURVET SHALL B DEZ-ORMED AND A NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION, 2015 EDITION
’ ~ O T o M ione 5 /MERCANIOTEST ANDPAPTR SSSOCATON. NOOD FRAMED COMSTRUCTION MANUAL 2017 EDITION IPORTANCE FACTOR OF 1.00 FOR BULDING CATEGORY Il IN AN EXPOSURE C AREA INIE
AS—BUILT INFORMA TION: INSPECTORS USF, OR ALL PROPERTY MARKERS SHALL B APA PLYWOOD DESIGN SPECIFICATION AND COMPLIES WITH WIND SPEED MAPS AS ADOPTED BY COUNTY JURISDICTION.
. TIONED ( WITH A MAXIMJM ALLOWABLE STRESS INCREABE 30 PSE (REDUCIBLE) A /]
EXPOSED . FOR LOAD DURATION OF 25% TO WITHSTAND THE LIVE LIVE LOADS: ROOF
IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE OWNER TO PROVIDE ALL AS—BUILT LOADS GIVEN IN THE NOTES AND TOTAL DEAD LOAD. RESIDENTIAL FLOOR, UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED 40 PSF A /]
INFORMATION TO THE ENGINEER INCLUDING BUT NOT LIMITED TO ALL CAST IN PLACE CONCRETE G OURED 31 1 1RUSS MANF ACTURR ULEES BALCONES 60 PSF
DEVIATIONS TO THE APPROVED PLANS AND COST ESTIMATES. . ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE NOTED ON THE PLANS. STAIRS 40 PSFE
STRENGTH AT 28- DAYS OF 3000 PSI, A SLUVP OF 4" 5. TRUSS ELEVATIONS AND SECTIONS ARE FOR GENERAL LIGHT pAQTlT‘ONS OEAD LOAD), UNO. 20 PSF ENCLOSED BUILDING
PLUS OR MINUS I, AND HAVE 2 TO 5% AR ENTRAINMENT, CONFIGURATION OF TRUSSES ONLY. WEB MEMBERS ARE IO PSF ATTIC L.L. DESIGN WIND PRESSURE (PSF
AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF Q.58 NOT SHOWN, BUT SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE TRUSS 3000 B2 (PSF)
LIABILITY INFORMA TION: 2 ALL REINFORCING STEFL SHALL B NV DOVESTIC MANUEACTURER IN ACCORDANGE WITH THE FOLLOWING CONCRETE ~ ALL CONCRETE UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED Zone | Effective Basic Wind Speed | Zone | Effective Basic Wind Speed
. DEFORMED BILLET STEEL CONFORMING TO ASTM A-6/5 DESIGN LOADS: STRENGTH PEA GRAVEL CONCRETE FOR MASONRY CELLS ONLY 3000 Ps 4 Wind Area 150 MPH 3-sec. Gust 5 Wind Area 130 MPH 3-sec. Gust
THIS DRAWING IS VALID FOR 12 MONTHS AFTER THE DATE IT IS GRADE 40, 6. DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT WEIGHT METAL @ 28 DAYS : L : EL
SIGNED AND SEALED OR UNTIL THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2020 3 HOOKS SiiALL B= PROVDED ATDSCONTNUOUS ENDS 07 P/ G TRTED 100D [RUSSES PER THE TRUSS SQ1 ST = = SQ1 ST = =
/thEDITION OF THE FLORIDA BUILDING CODE IS CHANGED. 4, HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT -O* 7. PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY WELDED WIRE FABRIC SH CONFORM TO ASTM AIB5 = - - = - -
AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS WITH A 2-0° THE MANUFACTURER'S DELEGATED SPECALTY ENGINEER REINFORCING: o I_L QEINIZVOQCING BAQ? ALL CON ASTM ABI5-40 40000 PS| - 15 29.7 323 [\ 15 29.7 39.4
LAP PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SPECIFIED LOADS AND GOVERNING B ’
THIS DRAWING IS SIGNED AND SEALED FOR THE STRUCTURAL 5. MNIMUM LAP SPLICES ON ALL REINFORCING BAR CODES . SUBMITTALS SHALL INCLUDE TRUSS ' ALL STIRRUPS AND TIES ASTM A6I5-40 40,000 PSI ; 20 290 31.6 ; 20 29.0 38.0
PORTIONS OF THE DRAWING ONLY. ARCHITECTURAL, ELECTRICAL, OR SPLICES SHALL BE 40 BAR DIAMETERS TYP. ggig‘\sg ZLI\JASHSOQE?;EDEJS‘NLNSEg?%ﬁﬁé&?féci%%&s o POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS FOR SLARS ON GRADE MINIMUNS S LBS. OF FIBER 25 28.7 31.3 25 28.7 37.4
MECHANICAL DETAILS, IF SHOWN, ARE FOR VISUAL REFERENCE ONLY ASONT WALL CONGT BRACI\G, ANGORAGE, CONNECTIONS, 1285 LOCAT 0TS, . e o STEENG oo o s Aoy R CHPC YARD , 30 28.4 310 , 30 28.4 36.8
AND ARE NOT COVERED UNDER THIS SEAL. MASONRY WALL CONST. FOR ERECTION AND FOR THE PERMANENT STRUCTLRE. EACH - =D I THE DESIGN OF IS, 1= COoRACoRe < 35 281 307 | 1 35 28.1 36.2
. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL SUBMITTAL SHALL BE SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORDA WAS US IN TH SIGN HIS. | NTR RS 40 278 30.4 40 27.8 35.6 L
YEAR BUILT; VACANT N S G e 0 e S P G T2 ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR 1R TEN ARRROVAL [ e [ s |5 [ | ars | aso :
1900 PSI (7'M - 1500 PS1) 8. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS ' Z 50 27.2 29.8 Z 50 27.2 34.3 m
AREA TABULATIONS: 2 MAOSETTMAE zs%ALL BE TYPE "M' OR S, CONFORMING TO WORKING POINTS, BEARING POINTS, AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. CONCRETE ~ ASTM C90-15, STANDARD WEIGHT UNITS, FM=15CC PS| 0 75 26.6 29.1 0 75 26.6 33.0
d TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL TRUSSES, ALL Ry - . - . —
1. LIVING UNIT= 1 3. COARSE GROUT SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM €476 WITH A BRACING MEMBERS, AND ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS HANGERS. MASONRY MORTAR TYPE 'S 1800 P9 N 100 25.9 28.4 N 100 25.9 31.6
: _ MAXIMUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 3/8° AND A MINIMJM UNITS: CONCRETE GROUT 3000 PSI GARAGE DOOR 90" WIDE _7-0" HEIGHT 6.7 302 ' ’
2. NO. OF STORIES = 1 COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 30D0 R8I SUUVP 8 T0 I CONTINUOUS MASONRY INSPECTION IS REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION - - - : L()
= 16'-0" WIDE  7'-0" HEIGHT 25.6 28.5
i' E%LTE 5 3A7F’€OEi6 > 1F 525 SOFT R e S S e s ey, UPLIFT CONNECTORS STRUCTURAL ALL STRUCTURAL AND MISCELLANEQUS STEEL A36 36,000 PSI, UNO TN TS —ONE T o4 —
' _ 4 5. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION . UPLIFT CONNECTORS SUCH AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS STEEL: SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E7OXX ELECTRODES DESIGN PRESSURES FOR THE ROOF ZONES ARE TAKEN FROM THE MOST . - _— L()
S. GARAGE AREA = 428 SQFT AT THE TOP AND BOTTOM AND AT A MAXIMJM SPACING ANCHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE ONLT RFQURED O ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTM A-307 CONSERVATI CASE: JNGLUDNG ROOF SLOPE, EFFECTV AREA AND ZONE 2 27.8 51.0 -
6. COVERED ENTRANCE AREA = 24 SQFT OF 192 BAR DIAMETERS. REIN-ORCEMENT SHALL BE PLACED  MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES, OVERHANG CONDITIONS, ZONE 3 27.8 76.8 O
7. COVERED LANAl AREA = 101 SQFT IN THE CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL TYPICAL UNLESS INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT ALWAYS EXPOSED WOOD FRAMII BEAMS, RAFTERS, JOIST, PLATES, ETC. UNO.
8 TOTAL AREA = 2.378 SOFT OTHERNI = NOTED. TOLPUFT FORCES, THE MEMBERS OF THESE WALLS WOLLD NO. 2 SOUTHERN YELLOW PINE (19% MC) OR 1 2 SPRUCE NOTES: | Z AN
. = s 6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED A MINIMUM OF 40 BAR  NOT NEED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE CONSLLT s
9. PAVED DRIVEWAY = 1,000 SQFT DIAMETERS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS THE TRUSS ENGINEERING FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE WALLS. Eogg DECK‘A PI_Y\C/;VOO(D; i’g/ giD(’) EXTEAEOAQ SQ %SB 1S.H QII_\ILY BVI?N([‘,)(())I\\INS'I [;AI‘ELFL_E[())RZSIQETB \SEEC%ASARV_V['TE&V% (,)AI-I__LAO%EEER I— m
) ’ - FLOOR SHEATHING T& - ROUP | ARPA RATED (48/24) ) I I I
1 ? gﬁt lP MEFéEngbOsUi RAE FZE A g 33(,;1 788 SSQ OF '-}T WOOD CONSTRUCTION FIELD REPAIR NOTES SHEATHING: PLYWOOD C-C/C-D, EXTERIOR OR OSB VERSA LAM WINDOWS ARE CLASSIFIED IN' ZONE 4. | | Z
. = ) . MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BEAM FB = 2900 PSI (20E) WOOD COLS. PARALLAM 2.0E UNOQ. . . D
. 1/OOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM 7O THE N-PA S R R R e R o Lo Mo LE ROOF 2. ROUND AREA DOWN TO THE LARGEST PRESSURE IN THE CHART ABOVE I
NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD (4) 3/16' X 21/4* DIA, TAPCONS TO THE BOND BEAM BLOCK WOOD ROCF I I
CONSTRUCTION, LATEST EDITION. AND (7) 10D TO THE TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS OF 1000 LBS. OR TRUSSES: TOP CHORD LIVE LOAD: TORP 30 PSF 30 PSF LI_
WALLS AND MISC. STRUCTURAL VVOOD FRAMNG MEMBERS, SUBSTITUTED ON A CASE BY CASE BASIS. 10 PSE 10 PSF — DESIGN PRESSURES ABOVE REPRESENT THE NET PRESSURE (SUM OF EXTERNAL AND
CODE ANALYS/S: SO PINE, O S, NVDER 3 GRADE SHAL G 2 MISSED ' BOLTS FOR WOOD BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUB- POTTOM CHORD DEAD LOAD INTERNAL PRESSURES) APPLIED NORMAL TO ALL SURFACES. COMPONENT MANUFACTURERS iy -
. SOUTHERN PINE, OR SPF. NUMBER 2 GRADE SHALL BE STITUTED W/ /2" DIA. A36 THREADED ROD SET IN 5/8" DIA. X 6' 50 PSF 50 PSF : <
. Au'\?\vrzev g%%AFES:EASESBgZ gfé%\lfju SLDS AT AZE GuT DEEP HOLE 2/3 FULL WITH * PROPOXY * 300 ADHESIVE BINDER SHALL USE THE HIGHER OF THE TWO NUMBERS FOR APPLICABLE SQUARE FOOTAGE. U)
CODE . R PLOVBING LS, T 1AL B BEBARED M POLLONING AL MENUF ~CILRERS RECOLMANDATIONS (O /2' X 6 SEE DRAWINGS FOR SPECIAL CONCENTRATED LOADS IF REQUIRED U)
SIMPSON HSS2 STUD SHOES,0R EQUAL TYP,, UNO. WITH WIRE BRUSH AND OIL FREE - COMPRESSED AR PER DESIGN ROOF TRUSSES FOR WINDLOADS PER FBC 2017 USING EITHER Z
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE RESIDENTIAL, WOOD FRAMING INSPECTION MANUFAGTERS INSTRUCTIONS ULTIMATE OR ALLOWABLE LOADS SO LONG AS ALL APPROPRIATE FACTORS m m—
FBC 2020, 7TH EDITION EDITION FLORIDA 3. FOR MSSED REBAR LOCATION AND COMBINATIONS ARE USED THROUGHOUT THE ENTIRE DESIGN I
FIRE PREVENTION CODE 2020, 7TH EDITION EDITION ALL PLUVBING, ELECTRICAL, AND MECHANCAL DRILL A 3/4* DIAMETER HOLE &' DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF BOTH SUCTION AND PRESSURE MUST BE CONSIDERED . : I I
) ROUGH-INS MUST BE COMPLETE, INSPECTED THE OMITTED REBAR, AND INSTALL A 32' LONG 15 BAR INTO . \\\11 gy Digitally signed by Ram Goel
COUNTY: COLUMBIA COUNTY AND ACPP(E)OVED BEFORE REQUESTING FRAMING THE EPOXY FILLED HOLE. USE A TWO PART EMBEDDEMENT WOOD FLOOR DESIGN LOADS: 5 PSE \\\\ \} A GO //// Ens
CITY: LAKE CITY INSPECTION. EPOXY ( SIMPSON "EPOXY TIE SET-, OR HILTI * 2 PART" TRUSSES: DEAD LOAD: N Q‘P - L7 E=Soneyfmllc@yahoo.com, > Z I I I
EMBEDDMENT EPOXY ), MIXED PER MANUFACTURERS : 40 PSF N E
CONSTRUCTION TYPE: VB STRUCTURAL STEEL OB, A ey A DU Ao Dt e LIVE LOAD oo S < Ram Goe|ou-cneernc @) %
ALL STRUCTURAL & MISCELLANEOUS STEEL A36 36.000 PSI UNO DRILLING ARE REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND e~ O=Soney FM LLC
TUBE STEEL + ASTM AB00, GRADE B, FY-46,000 P8 AND USING COVPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLTING THE EPOXT. SOIL BSARIN ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER COMPACTION: 2000 PSF = o X = L=Tampa, S=Florida, C=US A wn
. B OF AND FELD LD Ert B BopEs. 000 7o #LLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE [O MANUE SCIURERS SPECTICATIONS VALUE: SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS — Date: 2022.11.25 Z
OCCUPANCY THEN FILL THE CELL IN THE NORMAL WAY DURING BOND BEAM = @
: ST CTLRAL BOLTS | A2TM 2320 , BEARING TYPE CONNECTION POLR. IF SOIL CONDITIONS IN THE PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CARPACITY - [ oy 13:44:55-05'00" —
. : 4, HURRICANE STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH A STRAP OF
PROPOSED: RESIDENTIAL SINGLE FAMILY ?vLEEUE%T\L@%E%gsﬁsggLﬁg%Apng\NscEzggggé% S 236 " GREATER UBLIT AND LATERAL LOAD VALUE IN THE THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO 5% STATE OF _I N _I
OR ASTM A-307 STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOPDRAWINGS TO FIELD W] IFICATION. PROVIDED ALL MANUEACTI FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN. 7, FLORIDA ~
BE P LD WITHOUT VERIFICATION, PROVIDED ALL MANUFACTURERS 7, N
ROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE FABRICATION. INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS ARE FOLLOWED. SOIL TO BE COMPACTED TO AT LEAST 95 £ OF MAX. DRY DENSITY AS % .S:s. @0 \\
/—/ E / G/—/ 7_ & /\/ O OF S TOR / E S ' 5. FOR MORTER JOINTS LESS THAN /4%, PROVIDE () 55 VERT. DETERMINED BY ASTM - 1557 ( MODIFIED PROCTOR ) // IONA\_e \
IN CONC. FILLED CELL EACH SIDE OF THE JOINT ( BAR DOES //II “\\\
NUMBER OF STORIES: ONE STORY NOT HAVE TO BE CONT. TO FOOTING ) NOTE: THE DESIGN IS IN COMPLIANCE WITH Notes: M
BUILDING HEIGHT 19'—17FT \ ) \ ASCE-24 J 1. This item has been electronically signed THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
: ENGINEER, AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT
: THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER. COPYRIGHT 2016 NOT PUBLISHED
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DENOTES 5/8” IRON ROD & CAP SET (LB7683)
DENOTES IRON PIPE OR REBAR FOUND (5/8")
DENOTES 4”x4” CONCRETE MONUMENT SET (LB7683)
DENOTES 4”x4” CONCRETE MONUMENT FOUND
DENOTES NAIL & DISC FOUND

NO ID — NO IDENTIFICATION

FND — FOUND

CM — CONCRETE MONUMENT

+ — MORE OR LESS

ORB — OFFICIAL RECORDS BOOK

PG — PAGE (S)

(P) — PLAT

(D) — DEED
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AC. — ACRE(S)
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N — NORTH
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FOR MATERIAL SELECTIONS REFER TO TYPICAL m
\ WALL SECTION AND SPECIFICATIONS —
. . —

[ FLASHING NOTES: 2) he sk . TYPICAL FINISH MATERIAL SPECIFICATION — 1L W0
T) DRIP_EDGE FLASHING: THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WATER ~SHEDING FASHION. AT THE HIP LINE y e ey NOTE: —
DRIP—EDGE SHALL BE PROVIDED AT EAVES AND GABLES OF SHINGLED ROOFS, AND F.MAXL?MJ:‘AETOU'PI?EER&S;%?I‘JGOVEEJETHCEF F#EEAggogECIgﬁéggﬂ.L;RoEﬁ%LEgé é{) R36 OFC”F"%SING WALL SECTION AND SPECIFICATIONS 1. ALL WORK TO BE ACCORDANCE W/CODE REFERENCED AND ?Eépsﬁog‘iiicfﬁfﬂi'%.q.“ SQUARE CUT PER OVERLAP PER < o
OVERLAPPED A MINIMUM OF 2. EAVE DRIP EDGES SHALL EXTEND 1/4” BELOW SIDE OF ROOF. WHEN COMPLETED THERE WILL BE TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT TYPICAL ROOF COVERING AS PER SPECIFIGATION PRACTICES DEVELOPER COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION.

SHEATHING AND EXTEND BACK ON THE ROOF A MINIMUM OF 2”. DRIP EDGE SHALL OVERLAPPING THE HIP. 2INSTALL ALL THE MATERIAL AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SOFFIT MATERIAL _I Z N
gE ngﬁmglljc%YBEAISJgA?.EAD mggMO\?EI; 102I; OIJCI\IDEII:?)R'II'T-IEEDLJ?\IED;;LAYEMAEIE% SII*I?LL ) CRICKETS AND SADDLES FLASHING: TYPICAL DRIPEDGE PER SPECIFICATION izgcl:\’lzé)%grllg;lsBEST PRACTICES ggmiﬁiﬁlﬁe géggllggrﬁngw HORIZONTAL PROFILE PER DEVELOPER
INSTALLED OVER THE ~UNDERLAYMENT, THERE SHALL BE A MINIMUM 2" WIDTH OF A CRICKET OR SADDLE SHALL BE INSTALLED ON THE RIDGE SIDE OF ANY CHIMNEY OPTIONAL 1XP.T. DRIP ROOF COVERING EXTERIOR RUNNING TRIM I I I m
ROOF  CEMENT INSTALLED OVER THE DRIP EDGE FLANGE. GREATER THAN 30" WIDE. CRICKET OR SADDLE COVERINGS SHALL BE SHEET METAL —— X TENSION WHEN 1 ROOF SHINLES OVER BASIS OF DESIGN PER ELEVATION PER DEVELOPER Z
THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE | OR TYPE Il, OR OR OF THE SAME MATERIAL AS y EXTERIOR WAINSCOTT
ASTM D 4869, TYPE | OR TYPE I. THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED N THE ROOF COVERING. THE RIDGE AND VALLEY FLASHING OF CRICKETS OR SADDLES 2.30# ROOFING FELT (UNDERLAYMENT) PER DEVELOPER BASIS OF DESIGN MANUFACTURER STONE STYLE PER
m{g}: Li?ﬁgmssiﬁtlog\k REATQRENN(:IN\I':IALHM Tg;: 1ESYE AﬁgcgEmaEggkﬁgA LI-II_$RIZONTAL. SHALL BE THE BAME AS THE RIVGE AND VALLEY FLASHING ON THE MAN ROOF. TYPICAL FASCIA & FINISH PER SPECIFICATION /COMMUNITYSPEC. ELEVATION PER DEVELOPER COMMUNITY SPECIFICATION I
FASTENED AT 36" O.C. MAXIMUM. UNDERLAYMENT SHALL COMPLY WITH ASTMD 226, TYPE 56" GEMENT PLASTER STUGCO TEXTURE FINISH SAND FINISH AS PER
2) VALLEY FLASHING: ) BASE AND COUNTER FLASHING: I OR ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D6757 SHALL BE b el (D O I I
—_ , . INSTALLED PER CODE REQUIREMENTS. T
INSTALLATION INSTRUGTIONS BEFORE APPLYING SHINGLES, ' VALLEY LINNGS. OF MANUFACTURER'S  INSTALLATION” INSTRUCTIONS. OR A CONTINUOUS. METAL "L" FLASHING = UNDERLAYMENT FOR SLOPE 4:12 & ABOVE -PROVIDE 1/ PAPER BACKED GALV. METAL LATH PAPER BACKING MUST BE >
THE FOLLOWING TYPES SHALL BE PERMITTED: L B N D SN eMENT D T FLUSH TO BSE OF WAL AND PLUM B CUT TYPICAL SOFIT FINISH PER SPECIFICATION SINGLE LAYER o WA (HOU e AR VST B ASAROVED AND aTALLD =
1. FOR OPEN VALLEY (VALLEY LINING EXPOSED) LINED FASTENED 6" ON CENTER WITH APPROVED FASTENERS. ALL LAPS SHALL BE A MINIMUM UNDERLAYMENT FROM 2-12 TO BELOW 4:12-PROVIDE AS A WATER RESISTIVE VAPOUR PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A <
et 1 s e S Lok 8 b0 S BT TS GOl A By A e | @
24" WIDE AND OF ANY OF THE CORROSION—RESISTANT - INTERIOR WALL FINISH AND INSULATION OVER BLOCK 3.1/2 NOM. SPAN RATED PLYWOOD SHEATHING OVER.
:Er :cl;: '(:‘PET:B\';E:E‘:O:LALLEY LINING OF TWO PLIES OF MINERAL SURFACE ROLL EACEE&%ZRE%Ej&EL%&%&DA%%LB{&Eﬁi &Tﬁ%@f&ﬁi&%ﬁsﬁi FOR MATERIAL SELECTIONS REFER T0 TYPICAL AN AGED 4D AP SIS P ECOMA Ao SUEATION 4 MIN. 2X4 STUDS@16"0.C. REFER STRUCTURAL et (D I
SHALL BE 18° AND THE TOP LAYER A MAMUM OF 36" WDE o o5 257 OR MNERAL SURFACE ROOL HOOTNG. WEKHING A MNMON-OF 77 FOUNDS e P G e o gk, 1) |— Zl PR
PER 100 SQUARE FEET. COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE CORROSION—RESISTANT METAL BETWEEN 2XFRAMING @16" O.C. < )
3. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS (VALLEY COVERED WITH SHINGLES), VALLEY LINING OF ONE PLY WITH A MINIMUM THICKNESS PROVIDED IN TABLE 903.1. PICAL DRIPEDGE PER SPECIFICATION INTERIOR CEILING FINISH \\\ wsryy I /
SMOOTH ROLL  ROOFING COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 224 TYPE Il OR TYPE Il AND AT LEAST ERIOR CE \\ A / '/,
36" WIDE OR VALLEY LINING AS DESCRIBED IN ITEMS 1 AND 2 ABOVE SHALL BE PERMITTED. OPTIONAL 1XP.T. DRIP EXTENSION WHEN SPECIFIED 12" GYP. BD \\ VA Go //
SPECIALTY UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 1970 MAY BE USED IN LIEU OF THE \) Q-"’ & /.
LINING MATERIAL. N { . . Z
3 RIDGE FLASHING: METAL DRIP EDGE \\ Dlgltally Slgned by Ram Goel > I I
THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WATER SHEDING FASHION. THE LAST LAYER T) 26 GA. GALVANIZED TYPICAL FASCIA & FINISH PER SPECIFICATION e~ DIN:
APPLIED AT THE RIDGE SHALL BE FOLDED OVER THE RIDGE AND MECHANICALLY FASTENED, (NOT TO SCALE) 5 X 5 ANGLE FLASHING A E=Soneyfmllc@yahoo.com,
AT 36" 0.C. MAXIMUM TO THE OPPOSING SIDE OF THE ROOF. REPEAT PROCEDURE FOR B) 26 GA. GALVANIZED — = CN=Ram Goel LL s
OPPOSING SIDE OF ROOF. WHEN COMPLETED THERE WILL BE TWO LAYERS OF (NOT TO SCALE) - , <
K UNDERLAYMENT OVERLAPPING THE RIDGE. j — Ram G Oe OU=ENGINEERING, I Z
TYPICAL SOFIT FINISH PER SPECIFICATION — 1 — O=Soney FM LLC, m <
SQUARE CU e% ?:[%TI{EI é): S L=Tampa, S=Florida, C=US —
A Date: 2022.11.25 I I I\
FASCIA DETAIL /// ) G}é\\\ 13:42:44-05'00" — —
I
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FLASHING NOTES: TEQOTAET S RN b
IP AND MECHANICALLY
Fm. AT 36 oc MAXIMUM TOTHE OPPOSING
METAL DRIP EDGE SIDE OF THE ROOF. EAT PROCEDURE FOR
1) 28 GA. GALVANIZED OPPOSING SIDE OF ROOF. WHEN COMPLETED THERE]
(NOT TO SCALE) WILL BE TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT
/NOTE: \ T) DRP EDoE. FLASHING: OVERLAPPING THE HIP.
1. ALL PRE—ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS SHALL BE VERIFIED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER. TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL HAVE DRP EDGE SHALL BE PROVDED AT EAVES AND GABLES OF _ (5) CRICKETS AND SADDLES FLASHNG:
THE AUTHORITY TO MAKE SUBSTITUTIONS FOR PRODUCTS SPECIFIED ON THE PLANS DUE TO AVAILABILITY OR ECONOMICS. S D o iy A STCIET g SAOLE AL o WTLED O
CHANGES SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL CONTROL. CHANGES MADE AFTER TRUSS ENGINEERING HAS BEEN BACK ON THE ROOF A MNWUW OF 2° DRP EDGE SHALLBE  S0¢ WoE. ‘ONGKET O SADDLE GOVERINGS SHALL
PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD, MUST BE APPROVED BY THE ENGINEER OF RECORD. L o T o e NaTAL ED ETHER VER G BE_SHEET METAL OR OF THE SAME MATERIAL AS
2. FRAMING PLAN IS DIAGRAMMATIC IN NATURE AND IS PROVIDED FOR ILLUSTRATION PURPOSES ONLY.  TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNDERLATMENT, THERE SHALL BE A MINMUM 2= WIOTH OF ROOF  THE RIDGE AND ALLEY FLASHING OF GRICKETS OR N
TO PROVIDE SEPARATE LAYOUT AND TRUSS COMPONENT DESIGN SIGNED AND SEALED BY A FLORIDA REGISTERED CEMENT NSTALLED' OVER THE DRIP EDOE FLANGE. SADDLES” SHALL BE THE SAUE AS THE RIDGE AND P
PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER. THE UNDERLAYWENT SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTW D 226, TYPE |
3. ALL PRE—ENGINEERED WOOD PRODUCTS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. THE TRUSS ENGINEER IS BROERAMENT SHAL B NSIALED IO WATER SheDWG oo ws
A DELEGATED ENGINEER FOR THIS PROJECT, AND AS SUCH, IS RESPONSIBLE FOR THE VALIDITY OF THE =~ COMPONENTS UNDERUENT SHAL OVERLAP A MHIUM G 15° AND B8 Aot AN COUNTER FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED w
PROVIDED. FRAMING LAYOUTS SHOWN MAY BE CHANGED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER. THE DELEGATED ENGINEER IS _ - - IN ACCORDANCE WI MFACTURER'S |~ s
RESPONSIBLE FOR PROVIDING A FINAL SEALED SET OF ALL CALCULATIONS AND LAYOUTS FOR  THIS PROJECT TO THE ENGINEER 2) YALLEY FLASHING: NETAL L FLASHING SHALL' BE SET N APPROVED [ —
OF RECORD FOR REVIEW PRIOR TO MANUFACTURE OF SAID COMPONENTS. ENGINEER OF RECORD HAS NOT REVIEWED THE W WANDFACTURER'S. ISTALLATION. INETROGTIONS WALL AND OVER TIE. UNDERLAVMENT BOTH —
PRE—ENGINEERED TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S COMPONENTS AT THIS TIME AND RESERVES THE RIGHT TO MAKE ANY CHANGES BETTRE T FIOTG SHGLES: pJALLEL LNNGS' OF THE BE FASTENED 6 ON. CENTEN WITH APPROVED Py
AFTER SUCH INFORMATION HAS BEEN PROVIDED FOR REVIEW. CONTRACTOR, AS PROJECT COORDINATOR, SHALL BE . FOR OPN ALLEY (ALLEY LINNG EXPOSED) LNGD FASTENERS. AL LAPS SHALL BE A MINMUM OF 4*
RESPONSIBLE FOR INSURING INFORMATION REQUESTED ABOVE HAS BEEN SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD IN A TIMELY WITH METAL, THE VALLEY LINNO SHAL BE AT LenST FLUSHING SHALL START AT THE LOVER, PORTON o [
MANNER WHEN AVA”_ABLE METALS IN TABLE R903.1 OF ALL METAL LAPS. THE ENTIRE EDGE OF THE
4. ALL PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES TO BE DESIGNED USING THE MOST RECENT TPI CRITERIA. TRUSSES TO BE HANDLED AND 2 FoR_ 0PDU VALLEYS, VALLEY LN 0F TWO PLES AT AR P RToRS Nn! wSRNED HiSNG W)
INSTALLED USING MOST RECENT HIB RECOMMENDATIONS. TEMPORARY AND PERMANENT BRACING SHALL BE PER MOST RECENT SETU'D 246, STALL BE PERMATED. " TE- BOTTOW SVERLAP THE HORIZONTAL FLANGE AND SWALL B2
HIB RECOMMENDATIONS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE, OR MORE STRINGENT CODE REQUIREMENTS APPLY. TRUSS ENGINEER IS LAYER SHALL BE 167 AND THE TOP LAYER A MINIUM :
RESPONSIBLE FOR INDICATING ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTORS. ALL ~ COMPONENTS TO BE DESIGNED FOR BOTH GRAVITY 5. FOR CLOSED VALLEYS (VALLEY COVERED. WIH SORFISON- RESSTANT META. FROVDED N SECTON
AND UPLIFT LOAD CASES, INCLUDING BEAM COMPONENTS. SHINGLES), VALLEY LINING OF ONE PLY SMOOTH ROLL WEIGHING_A MINIMUM OF 77 POUNDS PER 100
5. UPON REVIEW, ENGINEER OF RECORD WILL PROVIDE A REVIEW LETTER INDICATING ANY CHANGE IN STRAPPING OR SUPPORT TYPE I AND AT LEAST 38" MIDE OB VALLEY LINWG Eomesn e T et W & N
BASED ON THAT REVIEW. CONSTRUCTION COMMENCING PRIOR TO ENGINEER'S REVIEW IS SUBJECT TO MODIFICATION BASED ON %ﬁ“ﬁfﬁdgﬁ@%ﬁ:ﬁf THICKNESS' PROWDED N TABLE. 903.
REVIEW LETTER. LINING MATERWAL.
k j 3) RIDGE FLASHING:
THE UNDERLAYMENT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN WATE!
SHEDINO FASHION. THE LAST LAYER APPLI
= 1. 2"X10” RIDGE W/ 2°X8” RAFTERS S.Y. P. 16” 0.C.COMMON RAFTER FRAMING. THE RDoE S F,s,;‘;?ﬂ?gﬂgg"ﬁ,\;m‘rg
- 2. ATTACHMENT AT TOP OF NEW C.M.U. WALL TO BE SIMPSON HETA 20 STRAPS. THE OPROSING SDE OF THE ROOF. REPEAT 5 3X3 A rsiNG
I 3. VALLEY FRAMING 2"X6” SLEEPER W/ (2) 4” TITAN BOLTS OR EQUIVALENT ATTACHED AT EVERY EXISTING ROOF RAFTER WITH SIMPSON H-3 ATTACHED EACH SIDE K COMPLETED THERE WIL BE TWO_ LAYERS OF Nor 7o SoALE) )
Tt OF RAFTER. COLLAR TIES GLUED AND NAILED 12” DOWN FROM RIDGE AT 24” O.C..
4. GABLE FRAMING TO CONSIST OF 2X4 S.Y.P. DROP GABLE DESIGN. S.P.1 AT BOTTOM PLATE STUD CONNECTION. S.P 2 AT TOP PLATE STUD CONNECTION.
5. H—10 AT EACH OUTLOOKER 24” 0.C. AT FRAMED WALL CONNECTION. ALL OUTLOOKERS TO BE 2X4 S.Y.P.
6. CEILING FRAMING TO BE 2X6 S.Y.P. AT EACH RAFTER.
7. ALL ROOF SHEATHING WILL BE 19/32 CDX 4 PLY WITH CLIPS AND NAILED PER F.B.C. o=
8. GABLE PLYWOOD TO BE 15/32. CONNECTION SCHEDULE 5|
9. FASCIA AND SUB—FASCIA AND SOFFIT TO MATCH EXISTING AS CLOSE AS POSSIBLE. — ﬁ
10. GUTTERS ON EACH SIDE OF NEW ROOF WITH DOWNSPOUTS. . —
11. MICROLAM BEAM WITH H10 CONNECTORS EACH END. m(?:nuechturer Model No. FL Product Approval Location / Use o E 5
1.LONG SIDE OF SHEATHING TO BE TRUSSES OR RAFTERS—TYPICAL. SIMPSON HETA-20" | # 11473-R2 AT ALL TRUSS/WALL CONNECTIONS E Uw
2.EDGE SPACING ALSO APPLIES OVER GABLE END WALLS OR TRUSSES. . . - S
3.FASTENING ZONE 2 AND 3 ARE EQUAL TO 10% OF TOTAL HOUSE WIDTH,DIMENSION X" FROM ROOF EDGE SIMPSON MTS—12 # 10456—-R2 AT ALL RAFTER/WALL CONNECTIONS <t — AN ©
30 WIDE HOUSE=3" ZONE, 50’WIDE HOUSE=5" ZONE 60'WIDE HOUSE=6' ZONE SIMPSON "LSTA—36" # 10852—R2 FMBEDDED IN BLOCK CELL MORTATO STRAP DOWN P.T. WOOD BEAMS H O @) < = <t o
ON TOP OF CONC. BLOCK COLUMNS =) = Z. - O
16" +/— SIMPSON "H10” # 10456—R2 AT ALL WALL PLATES/RAFTERS &8 Q‘j — 9 /N % =
SIMPSON "ECC66” # 10860-R2 ANCHOR P.T. WOOD POSTS ON TOP PLYWOOD FLOOR (o ~ 2 % % ] é
RING=SHANK TO T O SR
SUB-FASCIA @ 12" O.C. SIMPSON "ECCLR” # 13904-R2 CAP LUMBER BEAM CORNERS ON P.T. POST d N~ Sl E ~
- o
GALVANIZED METAL SIMPSON "A23" Angle| # 10446—R2 CAP LUMBER BEAM CORNERS ON P.T. POST O o UZ'] 8 &) é o
ROOF EDGE — 2]
SIMPSON "Sp2” # 10456-R2 ® TOP PLATES O o0 8 R % <2E -
. 1 m
\ SIMPSON "SP1” # 10456-R2 @ BOTTOM PLATE < T N 8 = g
=
] SIMPSON "ABAG6” # 10849-R3 ANCHOR P.T. POSTS ON TOP OF NEW = R ﬁ O
(OPTIONAL) : CONCRETE FOOTER SLAB. o
S FASCIA & SIMPSON "HH4" # 10446-R2 USE 16d Nails W/ "HH4” TO ATTACH é be ~J
a L,_ FLOOR BEAM TO P.T. WOOD POST % o
" x8” o SIMPSON "HGUS48™ 11468—R2 USE 16d Nails W/ "HGUS48" TO O
17 X8" FASCIA # ATTACH FLOOR BEAM TO FRAME O —
i WALL BASE BOARD
USP "HUS28" # 10655-R2 HEAVY DUTY JOIST HANGER—AT ALL PERPENDICULAR CONTACTS TO SECURE
P.T. ROOF RAFTERS TO WALL LEDGER BOARD
"J” CHANNEL TO SIP WALL » »
PER MFG. SPECIFICATIONS usP NFM3.5x10"| # 578—R3 AT BEAM/BLOCKWALL CONNECTIONS
SOFFIT INSTALLATION Job # SG2205
\ N.T.S. / 1. Any products that are substituted, must meet or exceed products specified. Contractor
"must” provide data to building inspector at time of inspection. Dr'C]WI"] By KD
BEAM SCHEDULE
LABLE BEAM HEADER Checked By S_G
(3)2X12 RAFTER WITH (2 )1/2"PLYWOOD FLITCH USE 2 ROWS SIMPSON 1/4"X2-1/2" SOS SCREWS @12"0.C. PLUS CTS BEAD
— BOSTON HIP | OF PLSO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
> (2)2X6 RAFTER WITH 1/2"PLYWOOD FLITCH USE 2 ROWS SIMPSON 1/4"X2-1/2" SOS SCREWS @12"0.C. PLUS CTS
m / ‘| BEAD OF PLSO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
CONT. X4 | (3)2X8 RAFTER WITH 1/2"PLYWOOD FLITCH USE 2 ROWS SIMPSON 1/4"X2-1/2" SOS SCREWS @12"0.C. PLUS CTS ¢ - -
2\ 1 BEAD OF PLSO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE | S SU e D G t e ¢ 1 1 25 22
(3)2X10 RAFTER WITH 1/2"PLYWOOD FLITCH USE 2 ROWS SIMPSON 1/4"X2-1/2" SOS SCREWS @12"0.C. PLUS CTS BEAD
CONTINUOUS STRUCTURAL \ OF PLSO CONSTRUCTION ADHESIVE
SHEATHING SEE PLAN FOR b No. Date Description
H ATTACHEMENT ket NAILING SCHEDULE /\| 71
A ~ . A
i ~ 4 . . . o< - PER
< : A o . 4 L S i);"' 4,',-OOgK'NG 2) SIMPSON A23 W/(6) A /)
3 7.} T a— < .C. 10D X1-1/2" (ONE ON EACH SIDE CONNECTION COMMON NAIL|# OF SPACING
A g OF BRACE TO TOP PLATE) SOLE PLATE TO TRUSS OR BLOCKING 16d 16"0.C. /\| 711
4 <9 /L STUD TO SOLE PLATE, TOE NAIL 8d 4
a4 A PER PLAN DOUBLE STUDS, FACE NAIL 104 240C. yANIN
< L DOUBLE TOP PLATES, FACE NAIL 10d 16"0.C.
o ' TOP CAP PLATE TOP PLATES, LAPS AND INTERSECTIONS 10d 3
o ' TRUSSES, LAPS OVER WALLS, FACE NAIL 16d 4
< - K 2 2
a4 . L 2-2x6 PER DESIGN SHEATHING PER PLAN BUILT-UP CORNER STUDS 16d 24"0.C.
7 @ - @ PROVIDE CONT. 2X8 P.T. PLATE STUDS TO SOLE PLATE, END NAIL 16d 2
o A LA W/1/2"@X10"ANCHOR BOLTS AT
40" 0.C. MAX W/2"X2" PL
WASHERS AND 7" ENROLMENT

2X BLOCKING THREE TRUSS FLORIDA PRODUCT APPROVALS
BAYS BACK FROM GABLE END CATEGORY SUB-CATEGORY MANUFACTURER APPROVAL CODE (FL#) | APPROVAL DATE
PANEL WALLS SIDING JAMES HARDIE 13223.2 10/10/2017
ﬁ I STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PERIP'-AN f/ﬁ I_PéJYR'T-g\‘U(é@SEQi'l'I'_ WINDOWS SINGLE-HUNG JELD-WEN 14095.4 7/28/2017 -
I I I E I BOTTOM CORD OF VALLEY TRUSS NAILED 70 COMMON WINDOWS L FIXED JELD-WEN 14088.3 8/16/2017 .
x4 TO PURLIN W/10D NAIL @8"O.C. TRUSS W/(3)16D NAILS EXTERIOR DOORS SWINGING EXTERIDR DOOR ASSEMBLY THERMATRU 10537.4 12/12/2017 m
PURLIN @EACH VALLEY TRUSS NAIL TO COMMO EXTERIOR DOORS GARAGE DOOR CLOPAY 5684.1 10/10/2017
TRUSS W/(3)16D NAILS EXTERIOR DOORS GARAGE DOOR CLOPAY 5684.18 10/10/2017 —
CONT. 2XFASCIA PER ARCHS W, N EXTERIOR DOORS SWINGING EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLY THERMATRU 7640.1 12/12/2017
(2) 12D NAILS EXTERIOR DOORS SLIDING EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES JELD-WEN 21705.1 6/24/2020
© e 0 0000 0 o o o H2.5A@6'-0" O.C.MAX PANEL WALLS SOFFITS JAMES HARDIE 13265.1 6/2/2020 | ‘ )
J EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING ROQFING ASPHALT SHINGLES GAF 10124.1 4/7/2020 E—— L()
o o PRE ENGINEERED WOOR TR\ ROOFING UNDERLAYMENTS DWENS CORNING 14299.1 6/18/2019 — e
0.C.MAX
e | [vemnon ool r TR0 — — -
T1e" oc ALL STRUCTURAL SHEATHING PERPLAN _I Z C\l
* o SHEATHING 8D goc. | ¥oc. |120C EDGES m
[ |
STRUCTURAL MSTAM24 48" O.C. MIN TRUSS WEB Lu Z
. " "
SHEATHING . A~ MEMBER (2)3/6" DIA X3" TAPCON.TO CMU, / ATTIC TABULATION & VENTILATION A D |
7 Y L]
o9 O Selg e(we e o / EOND BEAM PER PLAN GROSS AREA OF ROOF 3898 SQUARE FEET U) <
SHEARWALL LOAD NAIL SPAING e .j — GROSS AREA OF VENTED SOFFIT 182 SQUARE FEET O LI—
DESIGN NAIL 22 @12'NFIELD o o NET AREA OF VENTED SOFFIT 127SQUARE FEET (70%) —l >
SPACING ] -
J ~ TRUSS ANCHOR SEE OA @EACH END OF VALLEY TRUSS & 1/150 OF GROSS ROOF AREA 26 SQUARE FEET < ~
° I— CONNECTION CHART 0"MAX 1/300 OF GROSS ROOF AREA 13 SQUARE FEET >_
f SHEATHING PER PLAN REQUIRED RIDGE & OFF RIDGE VENTS (TOTAL AREA) 3 SQUARE FEET TOTAL I— (D
[
° L _J\,_ ATTIC VENTILATION PER FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 2017 6TH EDITION RESIDENTIAL LIJ Z I
GABLED AND HIPPED ROOFS, VENTILATION SHALL BE PROVIDED
o \\\r1eviryy FFURNISH CROSS VENTILATION. OF FACH SEPARATE ATTIC. SPACE WITH D —
LJ NAIL SPACING |~ \\ A G / / WEATHER PROTECTED VENTS. ALL VENTS SHALL BE SCREENED TO
UPLIFT NAIL WFIELD O 2C0, 7, TOTAL NET e VENTILATING AREA 10 THE AREA OF THE GEILNG. SIALL ( )
L BE NOT LESS THA THAT AREA MAY BE REDUCED TO 1/300 PROVIDED:
o H o o SINGLE NAIL EDGE SPACING \\ 1. A VAPOR R ARDER HAVING A PERMEANCE NOT EXCEEDING ONE (D
* M N PERM IS INSTALLED ON THE WARM SIDE OF THE CEILING, OR
o B Y /-t - 2. AT LEAST 50% OF THE REQUIRED VENTILATING AREA IS PROVIDED BY Z
o - " 3 — VENTILATORS LOCATED IN THE UPPER PORTION OF THE SPACE TO BE VENTILATED
\ H -p g . S.K (AT LEAST 3 FEET ABOVE EAVE OR CORNICE VENTS.) / — < )
- o —
' ' ' ) _ = EXTERIOR GABLE END SHEATHING 3 3 = Z X
o i ' + ~~ [ROOF SHEATHING: B )
| . 5% STATE OF > | UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED, ALL ROOF SHEATHING SHALL BE 19/32" CDX PLYWOOD, NAILED Digially signggam Go <
o o ° < | // FLORIDA \\ WITH 10d COMMON NAILS AT 6" 0/C BOUNDARY, 6" 0/C ALL OTHER EDGES AND 6" 0/C FIELD, E=Saheyfmilc@yahoo.com, G)
€ e e © e e P e e e e e & e e e e e e o e e e e o // SSI e“ \\ Ram Goelgﬁzgﬂgﬁgzhma m
y i DOUBLE NAIL EDGE SPACING 717 ONRLEGW T — N~
SHEATHING NAIL FIELD BLOCKING I\ et o I
. . REQUIRED VERTICAL | HORIZONTAL REQUIRED Do 20228
L (IVIIN ) SIZE SPACING SPACING SPADING
° L) ' Notes:
© o o o/0o 0o o o D
2X4 BLOCKING " .. . .
1/16 Y " 12"0.C ALL 1. This item has been electronically signed THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
STUD SPACING STRUCTURAL SHEATHING SPLICE -SAME SHEATHING 8D 3"0.C. 3"0.C. T EDGES . ENGINEER, AND SHALL NOT BE REPRODUCED, PUBLISHED OR USED IN ANY WAY WITHOUT
PER PLAN SHEATAING NAILING PE THICKNESS AND STRENGTH & sealed by Ram A. Goel using a THE WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ENGINEER. COPYRIGHT 2016 NOT PUBLISHED
PLAN AXIS ORIENTATION AS WALL . ) THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THIS PLAN AND FOUND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE
SHEATHING Digital signature & date. WITH CHAPTER 16 OF 2020 7TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND APPLICABLE SUPPLEMENTS. —
2. Printed copies of this document are not
considered s.lg:ned & sealed. This .5|gnat.ure RAM A. GOEL, P.E. # 47431
must be verified on any electronic copies.
COPIES OF THESE PLANS ARE NOT VALID UNLESS
EMBOSSED WITH THE SIGNING ENGINEER'S SEAL




EXHAUST FAN

FLOOD MOTION LIGHT WITH LIGHT
: : : : #4,FLOOD MOTION
N E b W/P GFCI LIGHT
@ —
LN ,, LANAI ELECTRICAL SYMBOLS s
| b — 1
HEIGHT / w
) / \ ’ ‘ I 'C:
— CEILING FAN R c—:
e bt
T N SURFACE MOUNTED CEILING FIXTURE Q m
WA QUADRUPLEX RECEPTACLE
\ /o \ \
N ARC FAULT CIRCUIT INTRUPPTER o GENERAL ELECTRICAL NOTES
/ ) \
. ; \ DUPLEX OQUTLET
| // ‘\ 1
OLOSET ‘@ | ELECTRICAL WIRING FIXTURES AS PER SCHEDULE OR APPROVED EQUAL. o o
u,/ = \ ! 2. ==
NSNS \ Zﬁi%%@: \ ;’ SMOKE DETECTOR WITH CARBON FIXTURES SHALL BE COMPLETE WITH LAMPS. = Z =
\ HER JETTED \ / 3 SR%
N \ / . P~ -
=S | Il - \ Fégg—l\YA / WALL SWITCH % THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS REQUIRED TO Yo LFo5 g
BATH? \ / 3 WAY SWITCH (20 AMP ) CONNECT ELECTRICAL POWER TO ALL MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT. g 9% E S S
@ :@t 99 . . — o
————— . \ RATED) AT 48" A.F.F. $° ALL WIRING, CONDUIT, LABOR AND MATERIALS NOT SHOWN ON PLAN, BUT NECESSARY FOR ~ 7 =AM E
L COMPLETE AND PROPER OPERATIONS OF THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL BE CONSIDERED AS AR ~EZ D
‘ SWITCH (20 AMP RATED) AT % PART OF THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY. o ZSU = §
BEDROOM 2 = L) | 48" A.F.F > S QQ=R= 2
| SEE THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE AND INSTALL ALL CONDUIT REQUIRED FOR < v = %
P / EXHAUST FAN (FOR SIZES SEE THE TELEPHONES. =& =B
/@ s \ / % 6. o
& g E Vo o HVAC PLAN) (ﬂ[@ ALL WORK AS PER GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND LOCAL CODES. = %g
NN v v OVEN HOOD 7. S
(D B —— [ fTCHEN 1 ¥ || exaosT Si7e PHONE — /T (DATACOM) A THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT THE JOB SITE PRIOR TO SUBMITTING A BID. -
/// ] ] / // " T.B.D. BY 5
WASLIER // / Q} ! FQUIPMENT THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PERSONALLY CONTACT THE POWER COMPANY IN
HVAC ;o g | - SELECTED WALLPACK SECURITY LIGHTS {H ORDER TO VERIFY AND COORDINATE THE INSTALLATION OF THE MAIN ELECTRICAL SERVICE Job # SG2205
DISCONNECT j s amar @ | ISLAND L 0 EXTERIOR AND TRANSFORMER PLACEMENT TO THE BUILDING.
w/p orcl | B % il | 7 | ) VANITY LIGHT 2 9. Drown By: KD
OUTLET . Q} UNDER THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL ALL FIRE ALARM DEVICES ,
@SOFFIT foo i @84 | /CABINET EXIT LIGHT k4 REQUIRED TO SATISFY ALL APPLICABLE CODES & PROVIDE A WORKING SYSTEM. DEVICES Checked By S.G.
— BEDROOM 3 S e Vo JES LIGHTING WALL MOUNTED EMERGENCY FIXTURE b SHOWN ON PLANS ARE FOR GUIDELINES ONLY.
= '\ \ /oA % 10. T o T a4 A |
\%j ﬁ_‘ \ | f} X SWITCH UNDER SINK— THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A 200 AMP SINGLE PHASE TEMPORARY ssue Date:11-25-22
| \ \ L FOR GARBAGE 6 RECESSED CAN LIGHT ELECTRICAL SERVICE AND WEATHER PROOF OUTLETS. COORDINATE LOCATION WITH POWER Revisions:
Ncpﬁ/G/FCl A +48" D DISPOSAL COMPANY. INCLUDE ALL FEES FOR TEMPORARY SERVICE IN THE BASE BID. REMOVE TEMP No.  Date  Description
e /C[ , NS TR\ Py INTER CABINET EXHAUST FAN 11, SERVICE AFTER MAIN SERVICE BECOMES USABLE. N7
N Lol E aTTe QQH& V' booreeLL \F 5 /N\|77/
METER T 44876 PAD T g e —. DOORBELL CHIME X THE ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR SHALL SUPPLY AND INSTALL TEMPORARY CONSTRUCTION AT
Nay . g '/ emaaceess ob | 7\ LIGHTING PER 0.S.H.A. AND CITY MINIMUM LIGHTING LEVELS IN THE BASE CONTRACT. NI
%‘3\ LINE OF RECESSED CLG  SUSPE /| WITH FOLDABLE \ / — | ] | DOORBELL XﬁX
\, FOR ENCLOSED ATTIC A I / LADDER \ .y @
A \ TRUSSES ABOVE A/C, I/ 200 AMP PANEL \ \/ || | ‘/ \
N ek ConT | v \ Ll | CEILLING QUTLET Z APPROVED 200 AMP, 120,240 VOLT
\ B W/ FAULT @\ B —. 3 WIRE DISTRIBUTION PANEL...
\ PROTECTOR | SCONCE LIGHT O .
\\ /// \
[ 5 F—’%%/R ‘‘‘‘‘ .~ TV INTERNET A APPROVED METER SOCKET -1 |
””” z O - 54 DUPLEX RECEP - M =
| o 1 ES : ” . - |
, 2 /- WER CO. SUPPLIED METER ) _
| %2/ 200 AMP ELECTRICAL PANEL o] 2 EMT - -
/ s -~ 2CAR .
/ 22/ GARAGE GROUND FAULT RECEP e — Z '
J -V # 4 THW CU. TO 3/4" C.W. PIPE & TO 5/8" REBAR -
[ 7 ELECTRIC METER X 2 1/2% EC FROM METER CAN BRVEN TO A MIMUMW GRPTH OF 50 BELO < @)
th DR TR e - O
s 7 COMPANY REQUIREMENTS. 0 —
V. P TS3/4" CM. LINE — g
5" //// i 1 o -
. Uéf / BOX ENCLOSURE FUR 6 i _u SEAL AL H ~ CLAMP 0 ] <C N
: . I . T A LIC EAtLInE CORNERS 5/8" REBAR FASTEN TO SLAB O Z Q)
. . | . SHEET METAL, DRYWALL. REINFORCING AND RUN O LLI
UCTBOARD ARE HORIZONTAL, UNDER GRADE N2 Z
ACCEPTABLE) Vg ) . - Y Mo ey | . —
. A INSULATION FLECTRICAL SERVICE SCHEMATIC & 2 ™ | ke << [
N 3 200AMP SERVICE @ z = >
- — E‘" _I < -~
et =73 [ Yy >—
ELECTRICAL LAYOUT PLAN e A ls | S>> v -
Scale: 1/4" =1'-0" o - HHTS T < O
_\ — 7 1. This item has been electronically signed |_ O Z LL
= \ \ W/ & sealed by Ram A. Goel using a O O x
DUPL EX OUTLET CEILING - Digital signature & date. <
PUPLEX OUTLET SWITCHES . . . LL] Z
SWITC KICH 1/4% KNOCKOUT 2. Printed copies of this document are not
COUNTERIOPS = RECESSED LIGHTING FIXTURE \ / considered signed & sealed. This signature — T @ <
DPElD Gﬁf &Vﬁﬁ: BACK SPLASH - o _}_ﬁu&n‘ S N ¥ cronomne Lu — N~
b be verified on any electronic copies.
M um"‘ﬁg e — UREL NON—-IC RATED CAN DETAIL i must
-~ A " ' [\=
7 % | NTS LOCKNUT & WASHER
/ Q S 4 g & E DUPLB( GUTLET K l:L.U-)‘F‘l:l;s;E.l'ER SgCKET ML{:ST EBE SIEE:ED IN ACCORDANCE. WITH THIS DRAWING IS AN INSTRUMENT OF SERVICE AND SHALL REMAIN THE PROPERTY OF THE
Ty 3 i : v TR SCHEMATIC ONLY oy sy i 2. B, S O SETTO ABCHGUT WAY 5 USED PR AU CONSE GF e AR CoP T 2o woT AL
& & TElﬂé DN; CONDUCTORS.,
JACK N pg-try - THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT | HAVE REVIEWED THIS PLAN AND FOUND TO BE IN COMPLIANCE
E E=Soneyfmlic@yahoo.com| <. & MINIMUM OF &" CLEARAMCE ON ALl SIDES AND 36
i > CLEARANCE IN FROMT OF METER SOCKET NUST BE WITH CHAPTER 16 OF 2017 6TH EDITION FLORIDA BUILDING CODE AND APPLICABLE SUPPLEMENTS.
/ / - BASE BOARD CONTRACTOR WILL SEEK Ram Goe|ov-exeneerne, MAINTANED.
s £ 4 - P i W e PN T T
SEPARATE PERMIT el BN A LT I IR RAM A. GOEL, P.E. # 47431
\__THREE WIRE SOCKET INSTALLATION _/ CEMBOSSED WITH THE SIGNING ENGINEER'S SEAL




TO SEPTIC

HOSE BIB
£ W/S0V & VB.
E 1. ALL WORK AS PER GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS AND ALL FEDERAL, STATE AND w
: LOCAL CODES, FPC 2017, 6TH EDITION. as
< H
é"é' 2. FOR HOT AND COLD WATER APPLICATIONS TYPE L COPPER SHALL BE USED OR & byl
= PEX AS ALLOWED BELOW. C )
LASS s L
! 3. CROSSLINKED POLYETHYLENE (PEX) PIPING MAY BE SUBSTITUTED FOR COPPER \<\\® — - —
GIVEN THE FOLLOWING SPECIFICATIONS. USE ON COLD WATER AND HOT WATER » - o
[ APPLICATIONS NOT TO EXCEED 140 DEGREES F. ZURN OR EQUAL PIPE AND \(7/ C)\& e
FITTINGS SHALL BE USED. THE FOLLOWING STANDARDS SHALL BE ADHERED TO: U /S/é (¥ %)
S ASTM F876 FOR THE PIPE, ASTM F1807 BRASS FITTINGS MUST BE USED. DO ,(L
— | "6" | S NOT HYPERCLORATE THE SYSTEM IN EXCESS OF 5 PPM OR AS ALLOWED BY A\
| L MANUFACTURER. DO NOT STORE PEX IN DIRECT SUNLIGHT. DO NOT BUY PEX
//\ﬁ) FROM ANY WAREHOUSE KEEPING PEX STORED OUTSIDE. DO NOT INSTALL ANY
1 PEX PIPING THAT HAS BEEN EXPOSED TO SUNLIGHT LONG ENOUGH FOR THE
= = LABELING TO FADE. PEX THAT IS TO BE EXPOSED IN OPEN SLAB APPLICATIONS p
: FOR LONGER THAN ONE WEEK SHALL BE WRAPPED IN ALUMINIZED TAPE TO
= be PROTECT AGAINST UV DEGRADATION.
L]
4. ALL FIXTURES USED SHALL BE AS PER SCHEDULE OR EQUAL.
ML O 5. ALL FIXTURES SHALL HAVE STOP VALVES AT WALL.
H ¢ s aaW
“, T Le) V//\ﬁ) 6. ALL VENTS SHALL BE CARRIED THROUGH ROOF, COMPLETE WITH ROOF SYSTEM E (]
j COMPATIBLE ROOF JACKS. / C“_f; 'z b
) — -
> 2 7. ALL TOILET SEATS SHALL BE FOR ELONGATED BOWLS WITH OPEN FRONTS. - E Ej W E
i - :
] [ '%‘/TO SEPT'C 8. TO FACILITATE THE CLARITY OF THE DRAWINGS, SEWER, WATER, AND GAS LINES O /S/ ~ o é A ; 8
"% ARE NOT ALWAYS SHOWN IN THEIR EXACT LOCATIONS. = é + > H Z. > O U
% <y O H© O0F®=
%, & @ 9. CONTRACTOR SHALL VISIT JOB SITE PRIOR TO BID AND VERIFY NEWCONDITIONS. 2 A — = A ™ E
d:%'/ %, NOTIFY ENGINEER IF NEWCONDITIONS DO NOT MATCH CONTRACT DOCUMENTS. e = CLG 5 d Qg
%% % — D M
]' Q%(\%% %% 10.PROVIDE WETTED TRAPS TO ALL FLOOR DRAINS. S l} E % ~ < 8
W Q® ZzUg g
'%‘ 9‘@, %g 11.ROUTE TEMPERATURE AND PRESSURE RELIEF FROM WATER HEATER TO SEWER ) O? O~ W = X
% % /‘@% OR TO THE OUTSIDE OF BUILDING. < ! g 8 < g
T & \ = S
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